	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM 04 - 20 - 2006	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office				
	MAILSTOP ASSIGNME	Attorney Docket No. 59643.00371 Date: June 29, 2004				
Sn -"    -"	103223282 Communicationer of Patents					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
٠,	I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).				
, '	Eiji ATSUMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1 <b>%\</b>				
	☐ Fes ⊠ NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	Execution Date: June 16, 2004					
4	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the         A. Patent Application No.(s)         10/482,114     </li> </ol>	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)				
,	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
	Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor	☑ Included in attached Check No. 011648.				
	Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700 07/06/2004 SNAJARRO 00000083 10432114	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	07/06/2004 SNAJARRO 0000000 40.00 OP	8. Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
!	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Majid S. AlBassam Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 54,749  June 2						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

PATENT REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0980

Docket No.	59643.00371
------------	-------------

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	U.S. ASS.	IGNIVIENI	
For good and ASSIGNOR) by	d valuable consideration	paid to the undersigned	inventor(s) (hereinafter
NOKIA CORPORATI Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-0 ESPOO, Finland			
	ls, assigns and transfers to	ncy of which is hereby acknown ASSIGNEE the entire and	
PICTURE EDITING			
for which application for otherwise indicated belonger		ited States was executed on e	even date herewith unless
*filed on	December 24, 2003	, Serial No.	
and/or filing date hereo and all Letters Patent of	n, when known) The United States to be ob	reby authorized to insert the s tained therefor on said applica ation thereof for the full term	ation or any continuation,
The ASSIGNO continuing, divisional,	reissue or reexamination	pers necessary in connection applications thereof and a as the ASSIGNEE may deem	also to execute separate
litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with	gal proceeding which ma eissue or reexamination th	papers necessary in connection of the concerning tereof or Letters Patent or reis vay possible in obtaining and ther legal proceeding.	this application or any sue patent issued thereon
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	er/their signature(s).
-5		Eiji ATSUMI	16-20-64
(SIGNATUI	RE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		Jerome PIAT	
(SIGNATUI	RE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATUI	RE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATUI	RE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION RECHIRED

(SIGNATURE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0981

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Patent of:

JMI et al.

In re the Patent of:

Eiji ATSUMI et al.

Filed: December 24, 2003 Attorney Docket No: 59643.00371

For: PICTURE EDITING

## STATEMENT OF FACTS UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.47

M.S. Petition Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

I, Makiko Sakata, an employee of Nokia Corporation, submit proof of the pertinent facts as follows:

Mr. Jerome Piat, a joint inventor of the above-identified application, is no longer an employee of Nokia Corporation. We attempted to reach Mr. Piat on June 16, 2004. On approximately June 16, 2004, we received a return notice stating that Mr. Piat was no longer residing at his last known address and that his new address was unknown. We respectfully submit copies of the returned mail receipts as evidence to support a finding that Mr. Piat could not be reached. Subsequent attempts to reach Mr. Piat have been unsuccessful.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the

> PATENT REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0982

like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date

Ms. Makiko Sakata

REEL: 017774 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 06/29/2004**